

Present:- Sri Shailendra Kumar Singh,
Ld. Addl. Sessions Judge, 1st Court, Durgapur.
Spl.(409) Case No. 02 Of 2006

Order No. 91 dt.06/10/2023 :-

Accused/**Ashis Chatterjee** is brought under arrest under the strength of W/A issued by this court vide process no.236 dt.17/08/2023. He is taken into custody and remanded to J/C till the next date (i.e on **16/11/2023**)

Perused the memo of arrest, inspection memo in respect of the aforesaid accused person.

A short note has given in the inspection memo **“No injury”** by the Medical Officer namely/**Dr.D.P.Singh** in favour of the accused person namely/ **Ashis Chatterjee**.

Received a report dt.06/10/2023 along with un-executed W/A, xerox copy of death certificate in the name of **Parimal Bhattacharjee** from Durgapur Police Station from which it appears that the said accused person expired on **02/02/2022**.

Considering the report and other materials on record **the instant case is filed for ever in respect of the accused person namely/ Parimal Bhattacharjee.**

Note in the record as well as relevant register accordingly.

No steps is taken by the Ld.P.P-I/C.

By sending a copy of resolution dt.06/10/2023, the members of the Local Bar Association have decided to remain abstain from attending courts' due to sad demise of one of the members of the Bar Association.

In such a situation the case is adjourned today.

Fix **16/11/2023** for production of the accused person namely/ **Ashis Chatterjee**.

Dic. & Corr. By me.

Addl. Sess. Judge,
1st Court, Durgapur.
(J.O.Code No.WB00665)

Addl. Sess. Judge,
1st Court, Durgapur
(J.O.Code No.WB00665)